No. 174.
THE FEES AND CHARGES (MANNER OF PAYMENT) LAW, 1950.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 3065

MADE UNDER SECTION 2 (a).

14 of 1950

In exercise of the powers vested in him by paragraph (a) of section 2 of the Fees and Charges (Manner of Payment) Law, 1950, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:—

1. This Order may be cited as the Fees and Charges (Manner of

Payment) (Keo Limited) (No. 2) Order, 1959.

2. The charges which are payable in stamps under section 50 of the Companies Laws, 1951 and 1954, read with section 2 of the Stamp Law, in respect of the return of allotments of shares of the "Keo Limited '' shall be collected in cash.

7 of 1951 35 of 1954.

Cap. 302. 11 of 1955 35 of 1957 44 of 1958.

Made this 11th day of March, 1959.

By His Excellency's Command, A. S. Faiz.

(M.P. 11258/58.)

Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 175. THE MUNICIPAL MOTOR OMNIBUSES LAW. CAP. 254.

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 3066

MADE UNDER SECTION 4.

Cap. 254

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 4 of the Municipal Motor Omnibuses Law, His Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has been pleased to order as follows:-

I. This Order may be cited as the Municipal Motor Omnibuses

(Nicosia Municipality) Order, 1959.

2. The total number of omnibuses which may be licensed by the municipal council of the municipal corporation of Nicosia to ply for hire at any one time within the municipal limits of the said corporation shall not exceed forty.

3. The Order in Council bearing the number 1405 and published

under Public Instrument No. 135 of 1031 is hereby revoked.

Made this 11th day of March, 1959.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

(M.P. 1265/58.)

A. S. Faiz, Clerk of the Executive Council.

No. 176.

THE POST OFFICE LAW. (CAP. 281)

ORDER IN COUNCIL No. 3067 MADE UNDER SECTION 7.

Cap. 281. 44 of 1953.

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by section 7 of the Post Office Law, the Governor with the advice of the Executive Council makes the Order following:

Citation.

1. This Order may be cited as the Post Office (Postage Rates) Order, 1959 and shall take effect from the 1st day of April, 1959.

Postal Rates.

2. The rates of postage and charges set out in the Schedule to this Order shall be charged by the Postmaster General on all postal packets coming out or delivered for conveyance by post.

Repeal.

3. The Post Office (Rates of Postage and Postal Charges) Order, 1955 contained in Public Instrument No. 438 of 1955 as amended by Public Instrument No. 785 of 1956 and Public Instrument No. 896 of 1957 is hereby revoked.